Reffered Back during the Month of November-2025 (3rd Week)

Sl. No. Department

Application
received on

Name and Designation

Sent Vide No.

Sent Letter Dat  WANTING_DOC

1 BDO Mawphlang C&RD Block Ma

2 Asstt. IGP (R&W), Shillong

3 SDSEO Tura Sadar

4 Supdt. Of Police (F&ES), Shillong

5 District Medical & Health Officer

6 Working Plan Officer Meghalaya S

7 DFO East & North Garo Hills (T) Di

8 SDSEO Shillong

9 JtDirector of School Education an

10 SDSEO Baghmara

11 I/c District Sericulture Officer Jow

12 Jt.Secy to G.O.M. Deptt of Labour

13 Jt. Director of Social Welfare Meg
14 Dy. Sectto GOM, Personnel & A.R

15 Dirt of Accounts & Treasury, Shill

28-08-2025

06-08-2025

11-09-2025

15-10-2025

15-10-2025

09-10-2025

29-10-2025

30-10-2025
10-10-2025

16-10-2025
27-10-2025

15-10-2025

24-10-2025
30-10-2025
21-10-2025

(L) Shri Control Pathaw

Smti Mildred Sun

Smti Ethelina B Marak

Smti Lastly Rumnong

Shri Jenkins R Marak

Shri Jointis Malngiang

(L) Shri Landfield Marak

Shri Gregory Rynjah

Smti Ela Begum Laskar

(L)Smti Hima M Sangma
(L) Shri Sting Motsun

Shri Alan Roy Jyrwa

(L) Shri Torit M Sangma
Smti Banribha Nongkhlaw

Smti Temon Thabah

T-6/2025-26/RB/2497-98

Pen(m)1/T-1/2025-
26/RB/101/1918

Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2207

Pen(m)1/T-3/2025-26/119-
P/25/10/12795/RB/1833
T-6/2025-26/RB/2435-36
T-6/2025-26/RB/2429-30

T-6/2025-26/RB/2439-40

T-6/2025-26/RB/2433-34
Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2394

Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2423
T-5/2025-26/RB/2483-84

Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2339

T-5/2025-26/RB/2481-82
Pen(m)1/T-8/2025-26/RB/1951
Pen(m)1/T-8/2025-26/RB/1948

12-11-2025

12-11-2025

29-10-2025

29-10-2025

12-11-2025

12-11-2025

12-11-2025

12-11-2025
12-11-2025

12-11-2025
12-11-2025

12-11-2025

12-11-2025
14-11-2025
14-11-2025

Pay on 01/01/2017 not as per
approved IPS 2018

First Page of Bio-Data of Service
Book Not Signed by the HOD

forwarding letter found not
approved

Pension Papers notin order

Pay on 01/01/2017 not as per
approved IPS 2018

Clarifiaction of name of the
pensioner

Wanting order of reconstruction
of Service Book

Wanting of mobile no of pensioner

pension papers neds to be routed
through Government

marital status

Form 9 and regulation of pay not
in order

Non Gazetted period of service
book

IPS 2018 not approved
Pay Fixation not in order

Death Certificate of Spouse not
found

Registered Register Letter
Letter No Date



Sl. No. Department

Application

Name and Designation

Sent Vide No.

Sent Letter Dat  WANTING_DOC

Registered Register Letter

received on Letter No Date

16 Medical Supdt. Civil HospitalBag  13-10-2025 Shri Beron N Marak Pen(m)2/T-6/2025-26/RB/225 13-11-2025 Govt. order for reconstruction of
Service Book

17 Asstt. Development Commission 13-10-2025 Smti Corina R Marak Pen(m)2/T-6/2025-26/RB/237 13-11-2025 Spouse death certificate wanting
documents

18 SDSEO Amlarem 29-10-2025 Smti Roisila Sumer Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/319  13-11-2025 Relaxation of Rules 48

19 SDSEO Amlarem 31-10-2025 Smti Doling Pohsnem Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/318  13-11-2025 Family members name found not
mentioned in any of the pension
forms

20 Director of Agriculture Meghalaya  17-10-2025 (L) Shri Elvish G Momin T-5/2025-26/RB/2479-80 12-11-2025 Form 9 wanting Clarification for
claiming the Category Il

21 District & Sessions Judge, Shillon ~ 10-11-2025 Smti Biolin Lynrah Pen(m)1/T-3/2025- 17-11-2025 Voluntarlily retirement order

26/126/RB/1945

required



