## Reffered Back during the Month of November-2025 (3rd Week)

l. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Dat	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Register Letter Date
	1 BDO Mawphlang C&RD Block Ma	28-08-2025	(L) Shri Control Pathaw	T-6/2025-26/RB/2497-98	12-11-2025	Pay on 01/01/2017 not as per approved IPS 2018		
:	2 Asstt. IGP (R&W), Shillong	06-08-2025	Smti Mildred Sun	Pen(m)1/T-1/2025- 26/RB/101/1918	12-11-2025	First Page of Bio-Data of Service Book Not Signed by the HOD	e	
;	3 SDSEO Tura Sadar	11-09-2025	Smti Ethelina B Marak	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2207	29-10-2025	forwarding letter found not approved		
	4 Supdt. Of Police (F&ES), Shillong	15-10-2025	Smti Lastly Rumnong	Pen(m)1/T-3/2025-26/119- P/25/10/12795/RB/1833	29-10-2025	Pension Papers not in order		
!	5 District Medical & Health Officer	15-10-2025	Shri Jenkins R Marak	T-6/2025-26/RB/2435-36	12-11-2025	Pay on 01/01/2017 not as per approved IPS 2018		
(	6 Working Plan Officer Meghalaya S	09-10-2025	Shri Jointis Malngiang	T-6/2025-26/RB/2429-30	12-11-2025	Clarifiaction of name of the pensioner		
	7 DFO East & North Garo Hills (T) Di	29-10-2025	(L) Shri Landfield Marak	T-6/2025-26/RB/2439-40	12-11-2025	Wanting order of reconstruction of Service Book	า	
;	8 SDSEO Shillong	30-10-2025	Shri Gregory Rynjah	T-6/2025-26/RB/2433-34	12-11-2025	Wanting of mobile no of pension	ner	
!	9 JtDirector of School Education an	10-10-2025	Smti Ela Begum Laskar	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2394	12-11-2025	pension papers neds to be route through Government	ed	
1	0 SDSEO Baghmara	16-10-2025	(L)Smti Hima M Sangma	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2423	12-11-2025	marital status		
1	1 I/c District Sericulture Officer Jow	27-10-2025	(L) Shri Sting Motsun	T-5/2025-26/RB/2483-84	12-11-2025	Form 9 and regulation of pay no in order	t	
1:	2 Jt.Secy to G.O.M. Deptt of Labour	15-10-2025	Shri Alan Roy Jyrwa	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/2339	12-11-2025	Non Gazetted period of service book		
1:	3 Jt. Director of Social Welfare Meg	24-10-2025	(L) Shri Torit M Sangma	T-5/2025-26/RB/2481-82	12-11-2025	IPS 2018 not approved		
1	4 Dy. Sect to GOM, Personnel & A.R	30-10-2025	Smti Banribha Nongkhlaw	Pen(m)1/T-8/2025-26/RB/1951	14-11-2025	Pay Fixation not in order		
1	5 Dirt of Accounts & Treasury, Shill	21-10-2025	Smti Temon Thabah	Pen(m)1/T-8/2025-26/RB/1948	14-11-2025	Death Certificate of Spouse not found	:	

Sl. No. Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Dat	WANTING_DOC		Register Letter Date
16 Medical Supdt. Civil Hospital Ba	g 13-10-202	5 Shri Beron N Marak	Pen(m)2/T-6/2025-26/RB/225	13-11-2025	Govt. order for reconstruction of Service Book	of	
17 Asstt. Development Commissio	າ 13-10-2025	5 Smti Corina R Marak	Pen(m)2/T-6/2025-26/RB/237	13-11-2025	Spouse death certificate wanting documents	ng	
18 SDSEO Amlarem	29-10-202	5 Smti Roisila Sumer	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/319	13-11-2025	Relaxation of Rules 48		
19 SDSEO Amlarem	31-10-202	5 Smti Doling Pohsnem	Pen(m)2/T-7/2025-26/RB/318	13-11-2025	Family members name found n mentioned in any of the pension forms		
20 Director of Agriculture Meghalay	a 17-10-202	5 (L) Shri Elvish G Momin	T-5/2025-26/RB/2479-80	12-11-2025	Form 9 wanting Clarification for claiming the Category II	r	
21 District & Sessions Judge, Shillo	า 10-11-202	5 Smti Biolin Lynrah	Pen(m)1/T-3/2025- 26/126/RB/1945	17-11-2025	Voluntarlily retirement order required		